
23.0211.01001 
Title.02000 

Adopted by the Human Services Committee 

February 6, 2023 

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1035 

Page 3, replace lines 8 through 13 with:

Operating expenses $700,000
Total all funds $700,000
Less estimated income 350,000
Total general fund appropriation $350,000

Renumber accordingly

Page No. 1 23.0211.01001 


